Form PTO-1595

04-06-1998

100675429

165 Rec 17 19 DEC 1997 FORM COVER SHEET 08/981443 N Docket No. 970789/LH

NTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
--	--

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Yuji SONOYAMA Akiyo TSUJIMURA Masao KONISHI Ryoichi MIYAGAWA Masayo NAKAMURA Kazuyasu HARAGUCHI 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD. 6-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160, JAPAN

_	
3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date(s): Dec. 2, 1997 (all six i	nventors)
-	
-	,, respectiv
,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/9	11443
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	
	on, the exceeded date of the application is as follows:
Dec. 2, 1997 (all six inventors)	
,	, respective
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023	
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	7. Totel fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00
	IX I Amount included with filling fee attached hereto.
To the extent not tendered by aback such asination to allow	[] Check enclosed.
 To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge. Statement and signature: 	ge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.
-	ation is true and correct and any aylached copy is a true copy of the
ated: December 19, 1997	
	Leonard Holtz, Reg. No. 22 374
xpress Mail" Mailing Label No. EM 527 830 610 US	
te of Deposit: December 19, 1997	
ommissioner of Patent and Leademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.	fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service O on the date indicated above and is addressed to the
Merbon Man.	
arbara Villani 14/92	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0581 In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

DOCUMENT OUTPUT APPARATUS

sell and assign to

CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD., a 6-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinju	a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at ku-ku, Tokyo 160 JAPAN
said invention as disclosed, shown and des (check one) [X] execute [] execute [] Applica and in and to all applications for patent ar reissues, continuations, substitutes and ext agreements, treaties or laws relating to the filing of any of said applications; and I aut on said invention or resulting therefrom to at the expense of said Assignee, I will com said invention and testify in any legal process.	d on ; filed ; filed ; and patents for invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, tensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international exprotection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the horize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent of said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but amunicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other eclarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and
or desirable in order to comply with the R	ower to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary ules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. hick, P.C., 767 Third Avenue - 25th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10017-2023,
[1st Inventor] Post Office Address: 3-9-1, Nogamicho, C Residence Address: 3-9-1, Nogamicho, C Country of Citizenship: Japan	
Date: Dec. 2, 1997	Yui Sonoyama
	Yuji Sonoyama
[2nd Inventor] Post Office Address: 12-1-105, Shimmach Residence Address: 12-1-105, Shimmachi Country of Citizenship: Japan	
Date: Dec. 2, 1997	Akiyo Tsujimura
[3rd Inventor] Post Office Address: 3-16-3, Higashifujisa Residence Address: 3-16-3, Higashifujisa Country of Citizenship: Japan	wa, Iruma-shi, Saitama-ken 358 Japan
Date: Dec. 2, 1997	Masao Honishi

Masao Konishi

PATENT

REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0582

[4th Inventor]
Post Office Address: 4-17-52, Sunashinden, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama-ken 356 Japan
Residence Address: 4-17-52, Sunashinden, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama-ken 356 Japan

Country of Citizenship: Japan

Date: Dec. 2, 1997

Rvoichi Miyagawa

[5th Inventor]

Post Office Address: 880-3, Midoricho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 193 Japan Residence Address: 880-3, Midoricho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 193 Japan

Country of Citizenship: Japan

Date: Dec. 2, 1997

Masayo Nakamura

[6th Inventor]

Post Office Address: 1-28-7, Midorigaoka, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182 Japan Residence Address: 1-28-7, Midorigaoka, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182 Japan

Country of Citizenship: Japan

Date: Dec. 2, 1997

Kazuyasy Haraguchi Haraguchi

After recording please return to:

Frishauf, Holtz, Goodman, Langer & Chick, P.C.

767 Third Avenue - 25th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10017-2023, U.S. A.

RECORDED: 12/19/1997 REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0583